Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council

Airport Committee

Robert Bramen, Chair Tom Materna, Vice Chair Lisa Petrus, Vice Chair Joe Cappelletti Tom Capps Roslyn Dahl Llyswen Franks

CITY OF LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA



Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council



Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council P.O. Box 5721 Sherman Oaks, CA 91413

Website: www.ShermanOaksNC.org

Airport Committee Meeting Minutes

Wednesday, October 4, 2023 6:30 pm Sherman Oaks Public Library 14245 Moorpark Street

- 1. Call to Order: Meeting called to order 6:35 pm by Chair Bramen.
- 2. Roll Call: Present: B. Bramen, T. Materna, J. Cappelletti, T. Capps, R. Dahl Absent: L. Petrus, L. Franks
- 3. Minutes from August meeting were approved unanimously.
- 4. General Public Comments: None.
- 5. <u>Addendum to CIS on VNY Vision Study</u>: A motion to include a graphic representation of recommendations contained in a prior SONC Vision Study CIS was rejected. A revised motion to instead include the Six Steps to Success Graphic from the VNY CAC was approved unanimously.
- 6. <u>Vacancy on VNY Citizens Advisory Council (CAC)</u>: A motion was approved unanimously to recommend to the Mayor that Roslyn Dahl fill a vacant seat on the CAC.
- 7. <u>Urban Air Mobility (UAM)</u>/ <u>Air Taxies in Los Angeles:</u> After discussion and edits made to the draft a motion was unanimously approved that calls for additional studies of the impacts of this technology and extensive public outreach before implementing it in the dense Los Angeles area.
- 8. <u>New Business</u>: T. Capps suggested that Airport Committee participate in a booth at the Sherman Oaks Street Fair.
- 9. Adjournment: Meeting adjourned at 8:00 pm.